

COLLEGE OF THE DESERT COLLEGE PLANNING COUNCIL MEETING

Friday, February 6, 2015 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. **PSA Room 19A & B**

Agenda

1. Approval of Minutes of November 7 & November 21, 2014

2.	ASCOD Report	J. Zepeda
3.	Budget Update	L. Howell
4.	Long Term Planning Calendar	A. Nery
5.	Annual Planning Calendar	A. Nery
6.	APO	A. Nery
7.	Strategic Planning Process	J. Kinnamon
8.	Smoking Policy	L. Howell
9.	Board Policy and Administrative Procedure Updates	A. Davies

- a. **BP 4250 Probation, Dismissal, and Readmission** title changed
- BP 5010 Admissions and Concurrent Enrollment revised to clarify that the District may deny or place conditions on a student's enrollment upon specific findings by the Board of Trustees or designee
- c. **BP 5030 Fees** revised to clarify allowable auditing fees
- d. BP 5050 Student Success and Support Program revised to update name of Matriculation Plan
- e. BP 5052 Open Enrollment revised to update the legal references
- f. AP 4225 Course Repetition revised to align with the changes in Title 5 regarding the types of courses which may be designated as repeatable by the District
- g. AP 4227 Repeatable Courses revised to align with the changes in Title 5 regarding the types of courses which may be designated as repeatable by the District
- h. AP 4255 Dismissal and Readmission title changed
- i. AP 5020 Non-Resident Tuition revised to add an exemption to non-resident tuition fees
- j. AP 5040 Student Records, Directory Information, and Privacy revised to update the categories of information which will be released for the purposes of federal military recruitment

10.	Realignment - Process	J. Kinnamon
11.	2015 CPC Meeting Calendar – proposed meeting dates	J. Kinnamon

Mission Statement

College of the Desert provides excellent educational programs and services that contribute to the success of our students and the vitality of the communities we serve.

Our Vision for the Future

College of the Desert will be a center of collaborations educational enrichment, economic development and quality of life in the Coachella Valley and surrounding communities.

Mission Statement College of the Desert provides excellent educational programs and services that contribute to the success of our students and the vitality of the communities we serve.

Our Vision for the Future

College of the Desert will be a center of collaborations educational enrichment, economic development and quality of life in the Coachella Valley and surrounding communities.